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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the numbers of banks registered under the Co-operative Societies Act and Companies Act, State-wise;

(b) the amount deposited in these banks at the time of liquidation; and

(c) the details of the claim amount sanctioned/actually disbursed under Deposit Insurance Credit Guarantee Scheme during each of
the last three years and the current year, bank-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): The number of Urban Co-operative Bank registered in the country as on 315I March, 2012, State-wise are as under

Name of State Total No. of UCBs Name of State Total No. of UCBs
Andhra Pradesh 103 Maharashtra 523
Assam   8   Manipur   3
Bihar 3 Meghalaya 3
Chhattisgarh 12 Mizoram 1
Delhi 15 Odisha 12
Goa 6 Puducherry 1
Gujarat 237 Punjab 4
Haryana 7 Rajasthan 39
Himachal Pradesh 5   Sikkim   1
Jammu & Kashmir  4   Tamil Nadu  129
Jharkhand 2 Tripura 1
Kamataka 266 Uttar Pradesh 70
Kerala 60 Uttarakhand 5
Madhya Pradesh 52 West Bengal 46

The number of banks registered under the Companres Act and functioning as on 318t March, 2012, State-wise are as under:

Name of State        No. of Banks
Gujarat 2
Tamil Nadu        4
Maharashtra        6
Karnataka        2
Kerala         4
Uttarakhand        1
Jammu & Kashmir        1
    Local Area Banks
Andhra Pradesh        2
Punjab         1
Maharashtra        1
Total:         24

List of 31 State Cooperative Banks (SCBs) is given in Annexure Number of District Central Cooperative Banks (DCCBs) - State-wise
are as under:

Name of State No, of DCCBs Name of State No. of OCCBs Andhra Pradesh 22 Chattisgarh 6
Bihar 22 Maharashtra 41
Jharkhand 8 Odisha 17
Gujarat 18 Punjab 20
Haryana 19 Rajasthan 29
Himachal Pradesh 2   Tamil Nadu  24


Jammu & Kashmir  3   Uttar Pradesh  50
Karnataka 21 Uttarakhand 10
Kerala 14 West Bengal 17
Madhya Pradesh  38

(b) & (c): The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has reported that no such information is available.
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